TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM623250

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bulletproof Cyber Limited		01/28/2021	Private Limited Company: ENGLAND AND WALES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bulletproof Solutions ULC	
Street Address:	25 Alison Boulevard	
City:	Fredericton, New Brunswick	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	E3C2N5	
Entity Type:	unlimited liability company: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6236082	BULLETPROOF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-896-3600

ipdocket@foxrothschild.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Gary A. Hecht, Esq. Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Fox Rothschild LLP Name:

Address Line 1: 99 Lenox Drive

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary A Hecht
SIGNATURE:	/gah/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2021

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007173 FRAME: 0876 source=Executed USTM Assignment BULLETPROOF [28 Jan 21].pdf#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007173 FRAME: 0877

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, **BULLETPROOF CYBER LIMITED**, a private limited company incorporated in England & Wales (company number 10307736) having an address of Unit H, Gateway 1000, Whittle Way, Stevenage SG1 2FP, UNITED KINGDOM ("Assignor"), for itself and its successors and assigns, hereby assigns to **BULLETPROOF SOLUTIONS ULC**, a Canadian unlimited liability corporation having an address of 25 Alison Boulevard, Fredericton, New Brunswick E3C2N5, CANADA ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the mark "BULLETPROOF" with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions, including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 6236082 (issuing from U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 87323133), for the mark "BULLETPROOF", together with all goodwill associated therewith.

This Trademark Assignment includes the right to claim for any and all damages by reason of past infringement of such mark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this **2X** day of January, 2021.

BULLETPROOF CYBER LIMITED

Name: Mark Boost

Title: Director

Active\115232555.v6-1/7/21

RECORDED: 01/29/2021